

Consider being a Sponsor or Vendor for the Northeast Ohio Tree City USA Awards Ceremony hosted by the City of Rocky River!

The Arbor Day Foundation has recognized Rocky River as a "Tree City USA" for the past 39 years for its commitment to building and retaining tree canopy. This year, Rocky River is hosting the Northeast Ohio Tree City USA awards ceremony on Thursday, May 16. Representatives from about 50 area communities which have also been awarded the Tree City USA designation will be invited to attend. Attendees will include Northeast Ohio mayors, city managers, service directors, arborists, conservationists, and others.

Sponsorships are available at the following levels:

Platinum: \$1,000 ~ includes 4 tickets and a full-page recognition in the program Gold: \$500 ~ includes 2 tickets and a half page recognition in the program Silver: \$250 ~ includes 2 tickets and a quarter page recognition in the program Bronze: amounts less than \$250 ~ recognition in the program

Vendors: \$250 ~ includes 2 tickets, quarter page ad, and a table in the vendor area

\* All sponsors and vendors will receive recognition at the event which includes breakfast, speakers, vendor displays, lunch, and awards ceremony.

\* Sponsorships and donations are also being requested for door prizes and gift bag items.

For more information, contact Maureen Nakonek at 440-331-0600 or mnakonek@rrcity.com.



Event Location: Rocky River Memorial Hall 21016 Hilliard Boulevard Rocky River, Ohio 44116 Date: Thursday, May 16, 2024 Time: 8:00 am to 3:00 pm



**TREE CITY USA**®

## City of Rocky River Tree City USA Awards May 16, 2024 Sponsors and Vendors

Entity:	
Contact Person: _	
Address/City/Zip:	
Phone:	Email:
	Platinum Sponsor \$1,000
	Gold Sponsor \$500
	Silver Sponsor \$250
	Bronze Sponsor (Any donation amount)
	Vendor \$250
	Donation of gift bag items (Quantity = 225)
	Description:
	Donation of door prize/gift basket item(s)
	Description:
	Other donation:

High resolution, print quality ad/artwork must be received by March 18, 2024, and can be emailed to Maureen Nakonek at mnakonek@rrcity.com.



Payments accepted by check or online credit card payment. Payment must be received by March 31, 2024.

Mail to: City of Rocky River SSD Attn: 2024 Tree City USA 21012 Hilliard Blvd. Rocky River, OH 44116

Please contact Maureen Nakonek at 440-331-0600 or mnakonek@ rrcity.com to arrange pickup of donated items or for online credit card payment information.